Designed to distribute water to three small diameter lines from a large diameter
line, or supply a large diameter line from smaller supply lines. 3-way ball valve
features an adjustable pressure relief valve to reduce water hammer. Ball valve
body is made of lightweight, high-strength aluminum with powder coat finish.
Ball assembly is hard-coat anodized aluminum. Large waterways help
minimize pressure loss. Ship. wt. 21 lbs.
3-Way Ball Valve
Designed to distribute water to two small diameter lines from a large diameter

AB085 21/2" 800 psi 400 psi 27 lbs. $198.95
AB086 3" 600 psi 300 psi 33 lbs. $261.95
How To Order Darley 800 or Cord Hose
Length: All hose will be shipped in 50 ft.
lengths. 75 ft. or 100 ft. lengths are
available (pricing available upon request).
Couplings: All hose will be shipped with
hard-coated, lightweight, rocker lug couplings,
unless otherwise specified (brass couplings
available for an additional charge).
Threads: NST (NH) threads are standard.
IPT (NPSH) available at no additional charge
(other threads available for $5.00 per set).
50
w
w
w
.e
da
rle
y.
co
m
/h
os
e
|
 1
.8
0
0
.3
2
3
.0
2
4
4
H
O
S
E
10-year warranty
10-year warranty
#251(p050-064)Hose  6/29/09  9:02 AM  Page 50
51
Specify color when ordering.
D. Combat Ready Hose
Abrasion-resistant
High visibility
Uncoupled hose available - pricing upon request.
Darley Fire Hose
This hose is designed specifically for aggressive interior fire attack operations.
The outer jacket is woven from staple polyester yarns over an inner liner consisting of
a one-piece extruded through-the-weave tube. Combat Ready is manufactured in a
high-visibility white with one red and one blue stripe running the length of the hose.
This heat-resistant, drag-resistant and kink-resistant hose has superior friction loss
characteristics. Ship. wt. 18-26 lbs.
Hose Service Acceptance Weight Per Price Per Price Per
Cat# Diameter Pressure Pressure 50' Coupled 50' Coupled 100' Coupled
AS322 13/4" 500 psi 1000 psi 18 lbs. $244.95 $463.95
AS323 21/2" 500 psi 1000 psi 26 lbs. $327.95 $617.95
B. Darley L.D.H.
Specify color: Red,Yellow, Blue or Orange
Specify NST with Rocker Lug or Storz Coupling
Price Price Price
Cat# Size 100' Coupled 50' Coupled 25' Coupled
AC670 4" $529.95 $324.95 $230.95
AC671 5" $653.95 $400.95 $282.95
BH005 6" $1,096.95 $750.95 $577.95
10-year warranty
Low friction loss